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Agitation by all India Central Government Health Scheme Employees Assoclation

*66. DR. SARADISH ROY: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the aftention of Government hag been drawn towards the agitation of the All India Central Government Health Scheme Employees Association from 1st July to 31st July,
1981;

(b) if so, what are the demands of the (Lentral Government Health Scheme employees; and

(c) the steps taken by Government to fulfil their demands?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HBALTH AND FAMI-
LY WELFARE (SHRI NIHAR RAN-
JAN LASKAR): (a) The All India Central Government Health Schems: Zm-
ployeeg Association which ig not recognised, hag addressed letters to the
-Central Government Health Scheme authorities puiting with various ce-
mands.

(b) and (c). The Government are always alive to the needs of the Central Government Health Scheme employees and action is taken as and when required.

DR. SARADISH ROY: The first demand of the Association is recognition of the Association. It is evident that it is not recognised, Therefore there is no need for the Government to say that it is not recognised.

Now, my question is this: In view of the fact that this Association represents a major section of the employees there, may I know whether the Government will consider recognising this Association?

In the second part af the reply, the Minister has stated that they are alive to the needs of the employees. So, may I know whether their demands for recognition will be examined by the Central Government or not?

SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR: I
have alreacy stated that this Association is not recognised. But, even so, this does not stand in the way of discussing the natural demands of the employees. And in fact, our officlals met the Association members recently and as far as the question of recognition of this .Association is concernea, we have already discussed this matter in our Ministry and now it is under discussion in the Department of rer-
sonnel and Administrative Reforms for givipg their advice. So, it is unaer active consiceration.

DR. SARADISH ROY: There are nearly 11 demands which are some burning demands of these employees.
Some of the employees were not paid their salarles for 22 days in 1978 in Allahabad. 26 aays wages were not paid to some Pharmacistg during 1978
Janata regime. Will the Government consider the demang for payment of arrears of wages of these employees which were not paid earlier during the Janata regime?

SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR:
In this regard the Government's policy decision of ‘No work, no pay’ has been followeq in thig case glso,

